

An Oshkosh Corporation Company

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Richard Wright, Senior Manager, Public Relations, Access Segment, Jerr-Dan, (301) 745-5270; RRWright@jlg.com Maritza Arceo-Lopez The Conroy Martinez Group (305) 445- 7550; maritza@conroymartinez.com

JERR-DAN ANNOUNCES NEW PARTNERSHIP WITH TRUX ACCESSORIES, AN INNOVATOR IN THE TRUCK ACCESSORY MARKET

Trux™ Brand now offering assortment of Headlights, Dual LED and Worklights to Jerr-Dan

Hagerstown, MD (August 13, 2019) – Jerr-Dan Corporation, an Oshkosh Corporation company (NYSE:OSK) and a single brand leader in the towing and recovery business, announces a new partnership with Trux Accessories to begin selling its assortment of Headlights, Dual LED and Worklights to Jerr-Dan distributors at a competitive price. Trux Accessories is a leading manufacturer and innovator in aftermarket LED lighting, chrome and stainless accessories offering original accessories with detailed design and quality for the trucking industry.

"We are very excited to work with Trux Accessories on this new business partnership. With more than 19 years of industry experience in the accessory trucking industry, Trux is one of the leading companies in their category and will be a key partner for us as we look to expand our Aftermarket parts," said Maria Mestre, parts manager at Jerr-Dan. "Our goal is to be an assortment one-stop source for our customers."

This brand-new assortment of Trux lights includes easy to install and retrofit Worklights and Headlights; direct light replacement into any brand of truck as well as the Dual LED Lights (additional installation required) allows for truck light customization.

"We are honored to partner with a leader in the towing and recovery business such as Jerr-Dan, known for their innovative towing equipment and commitment to excel in customer service. Our company has built a reputation on providing the most unique and innovative accessories for the trucking industry and we feel this partnership is a perfect fit for us," said Ian Fodor, senior director business development for Trux Accessories. "Customer service and attention to design and detail is what has made us pioneers in the industry of chrome and LED lighting."

Jerr-Dan and Trux Accessories has a committed team of product, pricing, purchasing and customer support professionals ready to assist with any parts needs. To take advantage of this new business partnership, customers are encouraged to contact their local distributor. To locate a Jerr-Dan distributor go to www.jerrdan.com/distributor-search.

About Jerr-Dan Corporation

Jerr-Dan Corporation, an Oshkosh Corporation [NYSE: OSK] company, is a leading manufacturer of towing and recovery equipment. Its full line includes light-, medium- and heavy-duty carriers and wreckers, industrial transporters and four-car carriers. The company is headquartered in Hagerstown, MD., and its products are backed by industry leading warranties and a strong service network dedicated to the towing professional. To learn more about Jerr-Dan, visit www.jerrdan.com.

About Oshkosh Corporation

Founded in 1917, Oshkosh Corporation is 100 years strong and continues to make a difference in people's lives. Oshkosh brings together a unique set of integrated capabilities and diverse end markets that, when combined with the Company's MOVE strategy and positive long-term outlook, illustrate why Oshkosh is a different integrated global industrial. The Company is a leader in designing, manufacturing and servicing a broad range of access equipment, commercial, fire & emergency, military and specialty vehicles and vehicle bodies under the brands of Oshkosh®, JLG®, Pierce®, McNeilus®, Jerr-Dan®, Frontline™, CON-E-CO®, London® and IMT®.

Today, Oshkosh Corporation is a Fortune 500 Company with manufacturing operations on four continents. Its products are recognized around the world for quality, durability and innovation, and can be found in more than 150 countries around the globe. As a different integrated global industrial, Oshkosh is committed to making a difference for team members, customers, shareholders, communities and the environment. For more information, please visit www.oshkoshcorporation.com.

^{®, TM} All brand names referred to in this news release are trademarks of Oshkosh Corporation or its subsidiary companies.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that the Company believes to be "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. All statements other than statements of historical fact, including, without limitation, statements regarding the Company's future financial position, business strategy, targets, projected sales, costs, earnings, capital expenditures, debt levels and cash flows, and plans and objectives of management for future operations, are forward-looking statements. When used in this press release, words such as "may," "will," "expect," "intend," "estimate," "anticipate," "believe," "should," "project" or "plan" or the negative thereof or variations thereon or similar terminology are generally intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors, some of which are beyond the Company's control, which could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements.